
 

 

PO Box 305 504 
Triton Plaza 
Rosedale, Auckland 

www.athletics.org.nz    

  

Centre 

 

Main Contact Name 
 

Email 
 

Contact Number 
 

Northland 
 
 

Eileen Parsons 
(Secretary) 
 

 
northlandathletics@gmail.com 
 
 

021 1420357  
 
 

Auckland  
 
 
 

Raewyn Rodger 
(Office Manager 
 
  

office@athleticsauckland.co.nz 
 
 
 

09 525 6903 
 
 
 

Waikato 
Bay of 
Plenty 
 

Steve Rees-Jones 
(Executive Officer) 
 
 

administrator@athleticswbop.org.nz 
 
 
 

07 858 5392 
 
 
 

Taranaki 
 
 
 

Olly Jowsey 
(Development 
Officer) 
 

olly@athleticstaranaki.org.nz 
 
 
 

027 555 5011 
 
 
 

Hawkes 
Bay 
Gisborne 
 

Sharee Jones 
(Secretary) 
 
 

1nurse69@gmail.com 
 
 
 

06 8778 411 
 
 
 

Manawatu 
Wanganui 
 

Mike Dwyer 
 
 

miked@infogen.net.nz 
 
 

021 119 0127 
 
 

Wellington 
 
 
 

Karin Burger (Sport 
Development 
Manager) 
 

info@athleticswellington.org.nz  
 
 
 

022 1824 035 
 
 
 

Tasman 
 
 

Debbie 
Lautenslager 
 

dlautenslager@hotmail.com 
 
 

022 104 1162 
 
 

Canterbury 
 
 

Ian Thomas 
(General Manager) 
 

gm@athleticscanterbury.org.nz 
 
 

021 280 2208 
 
 

Otago 
 
 

Karen Palmer 
(Administrator) 
 

athleticsotago@xtra.co.nz 
 
 

027 649 5657 
 
 

Southland 
 
 

Deborah Swanson 
(Secretary) 
 

secretary@athleticssouthland.co.nz 
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